40-11-1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) $07 - 20$	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Of
10275;	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  STL, INC 24 Oct 1994  T. Albert De Bacher - 16 Sept. 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TAKArta Technologies, LLC Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 10/24/94 \$\frac{9}{4}\frac{16/99}{9}  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \text{No.} No.  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 205 E. Joppa Rd. #103
Assignment Merger	city: Towson
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MAryland
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Baltimare Zip: 21286
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):   This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)  5356568
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Chaneski, Member	involved:
•	77 TOTAL TOTAL (1) & 0.41) \$ 40.
Internal Address: TAKArta Technologies LL	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
205 E. JOPPARJ. #108	None required (government interest not affecting t
City. Towsey	8. Payment Information
State: MAry/04/ Zip: 21286	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 410 - 821 - 9205	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 410-821-9205 Email Address: 16642054; 602 @ CO	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	A 14-0"
Signature	Date
John C. (Annosh: Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **RE: ASSIGMENTS OF PATENT**

Whereas, I, T. Albert Debacker, of McLean, Virginia wish to confirm and ratify the two prior assignments of a United States Patent for a fire retardant, Patent No. 5356568, dated October 18, 1994, In re Application of: Levine, Harry S., For: Intumesscent Heat-And Fire-Resistant Composition and Substrate Coated Therewith. The original assignment documents previously executed by me either individually or as the chief executive officer of a business enterprise are attached hereto. This document is to acknowledged and conform the two prior assignments to the format, and the formality of notarization, suggested by the United States Patent And Trademark Office, and to rerecord and memoralize said assignments in the format recommended by USPTO in General Information Concerning Patents-Recording Of Assignments. I further aver that the patent maintenance fees pursuant to 37CFR 1.20(e) and 1.20(f) have been paid by me individually or by Jarkarta, Technologies, LLC.

	U
	Tall 150 (Seal)
	T. Albert DeBacker
State of VIRGINIA ) County of Farfax ) SS.	
Before me personally appeared said	T. Albert DeBacker ument to be his free act and deed this 23 day
of February, 2004.	Boanca Lung
	(Notary Public)

Executed this 23 day of February, 2004 at 8300 Boone Bavd. Vienna, M. 2218 Z.

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0208

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I. T. Albert DeBacker, did obtain all right, title and interest in a United States Patent for a fire retardant, Patent No. 5356568, dated October 18, 1994, pursuant to an assignment dated October 24, 1994, and,

Whereas, Jakarta Technologies, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is:

> 205 E. Joppa Road, Suite 108 Towson, Maryland 21286

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of  $\underline{\mathcal{T}_{FN}}$  dollars (\$ $\underline{f}$   $\underline{O}$ . ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, including an eighty-two percent (82%) ownership in Jakarta Technologies, LLC, I, T. Albert DeBacker by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16th day of SEPTEMBER, 1999 at 7803 Lewinsville Road, McLean, Virginia, 22102.

Tallet Dozker (Scal)

Acceptance of Patent Assignment. Jakarta Technologies, LLC

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0209

1,0

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, T. Albert DeBacker, President of STL, Inc., did obtain a United States Patent
for a fire retardant, Patent No. 5356568, dated October 18, 1994, pursuant to the
provision of 37CFR 1.47(b); and whereas, STL, Inc. is now the sole owner of said patent,
and,
THE THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF

Whereas, T. Albert DeBacker, Individually, hereinafter referred to as "assignce" whose

mailing address is:

7803 Lewinsville Road, McLean, Virginia 22102
City of McLean, and State of Virginia
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same:

Executed this 24 th day of October. 1994, at 7803 Lewinsville Road, McLean, Virginia, 22102.

STL, Inc.

Talket D. Down (Seal)
T. Albert DeBacker, President

Acceptance of Patent Assignment.

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

T. Albert DeBacker

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0210